508153975 10/03/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8201156

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
RYAN JOSEPH DRAKE			09/03/2019	
DOUGLAS BRIAN GAI	RDNER		09/03/2019	
BRANDON MATTHEW CARLSON			09/03/2019	
JOSHUA LANZ			09/05/2019	
ALEXANDER ROY NEE			09/03/2019	
JASON DAVID HEDLUND			09/04/2019	
KENNETH THOMAS DOBIZL			09/04/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΔ		·	
Name: ECOLAB USA INC.				
Street Address:	1 ECOL	AB PLACE		
City:	SAINT F	PAUL		

1					

Application Number:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1
Property Type

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

State/Country:

Postal Code:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Number

Email:	request@slwip.com
Correspondent Name:	SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.
Address Line 1:	P.O. BOX 2938
Address Line 4:	MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

17698628

MINNESOTA

55102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4897.008US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DIANA JOHNSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Diana Johnson/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2023	
Total Attachments: 9		

source=4897.008US2 Assignment - signed#page1.tif	
source=4897.008US2 Assignment - signed#page2.tif	
source=4897.008US2 Assignment - signed#page3.tif	
source=4897.008US2 Assignment - signed#page4.tif	
source=4897.008US2 Assignment - signed#page5.tif	
source=4897.008US2 Assignment - signed#page6.tif	
source=4897.008US2 Assignment - signed#page7.tif	
source=4897.008US2 Assignment - signed#page8.tif	
source=4897.008US2 Assignment - signed#page9.tif	

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 4897.008US2

Patent and Trademark Office

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 065106 FRAME: 0583

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Ryan Joseph Drake, Douglas Brian Gardner, Brandon Matthew Carlson, Joshua Lanz, Alexander Roy Nee, Jason David Hedlund, Kenneth Thomas Dobizl, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on April 23, 2019, assigned application serial number 16/392,358, and which is entitled PEST CONTROL DEVICE MOUNTING SYSTEM.

AND WHEREAS, Ecolab USA Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and having an office and place of business at 1 Ecolab Place, Saint Paul, MN 55102 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application and the right(s) to claim priority thereto, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of all countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said

PATENT REEL: 065106 FRAME: 0584

1

Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

M Prule_

Date: 9/3/2019

Ryan Joseph Drake

4647 Lake Ave

White Bear Lake, MN 55110 United States of America

STATE OF M N)ss COUNTY OF Washington

Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>3</u> day of <u>September</u> 2019. Mary Public

MAUREEN M NEUMANN **Notary Public** Minnesota **Commission Expires** Jan 31, 2021

In situations where no notary is available, 2 witnesses may sign witnessing the inventor signature.

Witnessed by:

Witnessed by:

Full Name: _____

Full Name: _____

Date:

Date: _____

Date: Soptember 3, 2019

Douglas Brian Gardner

1963 Mary Knoll Ave N

Maplewood, MN 55109 United States of America

STATE OF Minul Solar))88 COUNTY OF DALST

Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>3</u> day of <u>September</u> 2019.



In situations where no notary is available, 2 witnesses may sign witnessing the inventor signature.

Witnessed by:

Witnessed by:

Full Name:

Full Name: _____

Date:_____

Date:_____

Attorney Docket No.: 4897.008USI

Date: 03 SEPT 20

Brandon Matthew Callson

19980 Desmond Ct.

Farmington, MN 55024 United States of America

STATE OF Minnesson

COUNTY OF Dakota)ss

Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>3</u> day of <u>September</u> 2019.

Notary Public



In situations where no notary is available, 2 witnesses may sign witnessing the inventor signature.

Witnessed by: _____

Witnessed by:

Full Name: _____

Full Name:

Date: _____

Date: _____

PATENT REEL: 065106 FRAME: 0587

4

Joshua Lanz

Date: 09/05/2019

5335 Ridgeway Road NW

Rochester, MN 55901 United States of America

STATE OF

)ss COUNTY OF_____)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this _____ 2019.

Notary Public

In situations where no notary is available, 2 witnesses may sign witnessing the inventor signature.

Witnessed by

Witnessed by: Full Name: JASON HEHL

Full Name: JOHN E LOVINS

2019 Date:

Date:	9/5/2019
	1 1

Attorney Docket No.: 4897.008US1

Date: _____9/3/2019_____

Alexander Roy Nee

702 Bridle Ridge Rd

Eagan, MN 55123 United States of America

STATE OF_____)

)ss COUNTY OF)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this _____ 2019.

Notary Public

In situations where no notary is available, 2 witnesses may sign witnessing the inventor signature.

Witnessed by: Mustifer Thank Witnessed by: Joy A. Underson Full Name: Troy A. Anderson Full Name: Christopher Gerhardson Date: 03 Sept. 2019 Date: OB SEP 2019

PATENT REEL: 065106 FRAME: 0589

Attorney Docket No.: 4897.008US1

Vedla

Date: _ 2019 - 09-04

Tason David Hedlund

8211 Lake Jane Trail North

Lake Elmo, MN 55042 United States of America

)

STATE OF_____

)ss COUNTY OF______)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this _____ 2019.

Notary Public

In situations where no notary is available, 2 witnesses may sign witnessing the inventor signature.

Witnessed by: er_

Witnessed by:

Full Name: ALEXANDER ROY NEE

Full Name: Kenneth Thomas Dobre

Date: <u>9/4/19</u>

Date: <u>9/4/19</u>

Date: <u>9/4/19</u>

Kenneth Thomas Dobizl

7448 Spring Lake Road

Mounds View, MN 55112 United States of America

STATE OF_____)

COUNTY OF

Subscribed and sworn to before me this _____ day of _____ 2019.

Notary Public

In situations where no notary is available, 2 witnesses may sign witnessing the inventor signature.,

See for Witnessed by: Le.C.

Witnessed by:

Full Name: ALEXANDER Roy NEE

9 Date:

Full Name: CHERSOFHER BICHARD GOZHARD

Date: OW Sept ZO19